NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees Village of Oak 

Park, Cook County, State of Illinois, in the exercise of their home rule powers, that the Village 
hereby appropriates its share of the Project costs, which total Three Hundred Sixty Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars ($362,439.00), or as much as may be needed to match the 
required funding to complete the proposed improvement from local Capital Improvement Funds 
and furthermore agree to pass a supplemental resolution if necessary to appropriate additional 
funds for completion of the Project;